



1575 Heritage Drive, Suite 308
McKinney, Texas 75069

TEL 972.569.9193
FAX 972.569.9197
www.civilgroup.net

April 22, 2020

Blake Sills, P.E.
City of McKinney
221 N. Tennessee Street
McKinney, Texas 75069

**Re: Town Center Infrastructure Improvements
Bid No. 20-31CSP
Proposal Summary – Award Letter**

Dear Blake:

The City of McKinney received two (2) competitive sealed proposals for the Town Center Infrastructure Improvements Project (Bid No. 20-31CSP, Project No. CO4238). Proposals were publicly opened by Procurement Services Staff on April 16, 2020.

Proposal Summary

Contractor Name	Acknowledge Addendums #1 & #2	Bid Bond Present	Total Bid Amount
AXIS Contracting, Inc.	Yes	5% GAB	\$4,905,360.95
Urban Infraconstruction, LLC.	Yes	5% GAB	\$5,549,958.20

We reviewed the proposals and all amounts for AXIS Contracting, Inc. were mathematically correct. Amounts provided by Urban Infraconstruction, LLC were mathematically different between the written bid totals and the actual amounts. Contractors submitted proposals in accordance with the proposal requirements. Each proposal was scored according to the criteria described in the advertisement. The selection team ranked the AXIS Contracting, Inc. proposal the best qualified.

We verified references for Axis Contracting, Inc. from the City of Kaufman and City of Forney. Both cities had similar downtown improvement projects. Both references provided positive responses regarding Axis Contracting. They would rehire AXIS Contracting, Inc. again if given the opportunity.

We recommend award of the Town Center Infrastructure Improvements (Bid No. 20-31CSP) to AXIS Contracting, Inc.

Sincerely,

Civil Consulting Group, PLLC

Trevor L. Castilla, P.E.
Project Manager

PROJECT: Town Center Infrastructure Improvements
 PROJECT NO: CO4238
 BID NO.: 20-31CSP
 BID DATE: 4/16/2020

ITEM # & DESC.							ACTUAL BIDS												
ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	SCHEDULE A QUANTITY	SCHEDULE B QUANTITY	TOTAL QUANTITY	AXIS Contracting, Inc					Urban Infraconstruction							
							SCHEDULE A UNIT PRICE	SCHEDULE A AMOUNT BID	SCHEDULE B UNIT PRICE	SCHEDULE B AMOUNT BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	SCHEDULE A UNIT PRICE	SCHEDULE A AMOUNT BID	SCHEDULE B UNIT PRICE	SCHEDULE B AMOUNT BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID			
TRAFFIC CONTROL																			
100	T 500	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1	2	\$134,313.00	\$134,313.00	\$227,719.00	\$227,719.00	\$362,032.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$250,000.00			
101	N 801.1	BARRIERS AND WARNING AND/OR DETOUR SIGNS	MO	5	7	12	\$6,058.00	\$30,290.00	\$5,863.00	\$41,041.00	\$71,331.00	\$14,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$168,000.00			
102	T 662	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(BRK)	LF	0	30	30		\$0.00	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$60.00		\$0.00	\$2.50	\$75.00	\$75.00			
103	T 662	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)4"(DOT)	LF	0	48	48		\$0.00	\$4.00	\$192.00	\$192.00		\$0.00	\$2.50	\$120.00	\$120.00			
104	T 662	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)8"(SLD)	LF	0	290	290		\$0.00	\$3.00	\$870.00	\$870.00		\$0.00	\$5.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00			
105	T 662	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)24"(SLD)	LF	11	80	91	\$11.00	\$121.00	\$11.00	\$880.00	\$1,001.00	\$78.00	\$858.00	\$24.50	\$1,960.00	\$2,818.00			
106	T 662	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(ARROW)	EA	0	5	5		\$0.00	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$825.00		\$0.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00			
107	T 662	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(TPL ARROW)	EA	0	2	2		\$0.00	\$247.00	\$494.00	\$494.00		\$0.00	\$734.00	\$1,468.00	\$1,468.00			
108	T 403	TEMPORARY SPL SHORING	SF	0	245	245		\$0.00	\$30.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00		\$0.00	\$124.00	\$30,380.00	\$30,380.00			
109	N 508	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 18" CLASS III (TEMP)	LF	11	4	15	\$61.00	\$671.00	\$61.00	\$244.00	\$915.00	\$106.20	\$1,168.20	\$231.14	\$924.56	\$2,092.76			
110	N 508	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 24" CLASS III (TEMP)	LF	0	4	4		\$0.00	\$47.00	\$188.00	\$188.00		\$0.00	\$249.88	\$999.52	\$999.52			
REMOVAL																			
200	N 203	SITE PREP	LS	1	1	2	\$4,114.00	\$4,114.00	\$4,114.00	\$4,114.00	\$8,228.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00			
201	T 104	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	SY	2601	3647	6248	\$22.00	\$57,222.00	\$22.00	\$80,234.00	\$137,456.00	\$22.00	\$57,222.00	\$22.00	\$80,234.00	\$137,456.00			
202	T 104	REMOVING BRICK PAVERS	SY	255	563	818	\$20.00	\$5,100.00	\$20.00	\$11,260.00	\$16,360.00	\$45.00	\$11,475.00	\$45.00	\$25,335.00	\$36,810.00			
203	T 104	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS)	SY	586	1224	1810	\$13.00	\$7,618.00	\$13.00	\$15,912.00	\$23,530.00	\$38.50	\$22,561.00	\$38.50	\$47,124.00	\$69,685.00			
204	T 104	REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	12	26	38	\$11.00	\$132.00	\$11.00	\$286.00	\$418.00	\$115.00	\$1,380.00	\$115.00	\$2,990.00	\$4,370.00			
205	T 104	REMOVE STR (BOLLARD)	EA	17	8	25	\$55.00	\$935.00	\$55.00	\$440.00	\$1,375.00	\$350.00	\$5,950.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,750.00			
206	T 496	REMOVE ASPHALT	SY	111	207	318	\$9.00	\$999.00	\$9.00	\$1,863.00	\$2,862.00	\$62.00	\$6,882.00	\$62.00	\$12,834.00	\$19,716.00			
207	T 496	REMOVE EXIST FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	2	3	\$947.00	\$947.00	\$947.00	\$1,894.00	\$2,841.00	\$2,074.00	\$2,074.00	\$1,037.00	\$2,074.00	\$4,148.00			
208	T 496	REMOVE ROOF DRAIN INLET & PIPE	EA	3	17	20	\$474.00	\$1,422.00	\$947.00	\$16,099.00	\$17,521.00	\$1,037.00	\$3,111.00	\$1,037.00	\$17,629.00	\$20,740.00			
209	T 496	REMOV STR (INLET)	EA	3	4	7	\$395.00	\$1,185.00	\$947.00	\$3,788.00	\$4,973.00	\$1,037.00	\$3,111.00	\$1,037.00	\$4,148.00	\$7,259.00			
210	T 496	REMOV STR (MANHOLE)	EA	0	2	2		\$0.00	\$947.00	\$1,894.00	\$1,894.00		\$0.00	\$1,037.00	\$2,074.00	\$2,074.00			
211	T 496	REMOV STR (PIPE)	LF	186	386	572	\$24.00	\$4,464.00	\$24.00	\$9,264.00	\$13,728.00	\$875.00	\$162,750.00	\$33.73	\$13,019.78	\$175,769.78			
212	T 496	REMOVE GRATE INLET	LF	6	0	6	\$395.00	\$2,370.00	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$2,370.00	\$1,037.00	\$6,222.00		\$0.00	\$6,222.00			
213	T 496	REMOV STR (WALL)	LF	29	0	29	\$47.00	\$1,363.00		\$0.00	\$1,363.00	\$89.00	\$2,581.00		\$0.00	\$2,581.00			
214	T 644	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	EA	21	27	48	\$120.00	\$2,520.00	\$120.00	\$3,240.00	\$5,760.00	\$125.00	\$2,625.00	\$125.00	\$3,375.00	\$6,000.00			
ROADWAY																			
300	N 203.4	UNCLASSIFIED STREET EXCAVATION	CY	898	349	1247	\$73.00	\$65,554.00	\$73.00	\$25,477.00	\$91,031.00	\$35.00	\$31,430.00	\$35.00	\$12,215.00	\$43,645.00			
301	T 132	BORROW MATERIAL FOR EMBANKMENT	CY	245	616	861	\$82.00	\$20,090.00	\$82.00	\$50,512.00	\$70,602.00	\$65.00	\$15,925.00	\$60.00	\$36,960.00	\$52,885.00			
302	T 429	CONCRETE OVERLAY	SY	0	10	10		\$0.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00			
303	T 247	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A OR B GR 4)(6")	SY	2246	3127	5373	\$20.00	\$44,920.00	\$20.00	\$62,540.00	\$107,460.00	\$31.00	\$69,626.00	\$31.00	\$96,937.00	\$166,563.00			
304	T 340	D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-D PG64-22	TON	6.3554	9.7842	16.1396	\$420.00	\$2,669.27	\$420.00	\$4,109.36	\$6,778.63	\$325.00	\$2,065.51	\$325.00	\$3,179.87	\$5,245.37			
305	N 303.3	REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8"	SY	1596	2512	4108	\$90.00	\$143,640.00	\$90.00	\$226,080.00	\$369,720.00	\$75.00	\$119,700.00	\$75.00	\$188,400.00	\$308,100.00			
306	N 303.3	REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT 6"	SY	166	0	166	\$85.00	\$14,110.00		\$0.00	\$14,110.00	\$50.00	\$8,300.00		\$0.00	\$8,300.00			
307	T 360	REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (HES) 8"	SY	283	325	608	\$95.00	\$26,885.00	\$95.00	\$30,875.00	\$57,760.00	\$90.00	\$25,470.00	\$90.00	\$29,250.00	\$54,720.00			
308	N 305.1	INTEGRAL CURB 6"	LF	767	1291	2058	\$5.00	\$3,835.00	\$5.00	\$6,455.00	\$10,290.00	\$2.00	\$1,534.00	\$2.00	\$2,582.00	\$4,116.00			
309	N 305.1	MOUNTABLE CURB 6"	LF	109	58	167	\$30.00	\$3,270.00	\$30.00	\$1,740.00	\$5,010.00	\$2.75	\$299.75	\$2.75	\$159.50	\$459.25			
310	N 305.2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5"	SY	965	1705	2670	\$90.00	\$86,850.00	\$90.00	\$153,450.00	\$240,300.00	\$55.00	\$53,075.00	\$55.00	\$93,775.00	\$146,850.00			
311	N 802.2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK WALL	SF	40	0	40	\$120.00	\$4,800.00		\$0.00	\$4,800.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00		\$0.00	\$5,200.00			
312	N 802.2	CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN WALL	CY	3	42	45	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$100,800.00	\$108,000.00	\$145.00	\$435.00	\$145.00	\$6,090.00	\$6,525.00			
313	N 305.2	TYPE 1 BARRIER FREE RAMP	EA	19	20	39	\$2,400.00	\$45,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$48,000.00	\$93,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$78,000.00			
314	N 305.4	REINFORCED CONCRETE HEADERS	LF	63	96	159	\$38.00	\$2,394.00	\$38.00	\$3,648.00	\$6,042.00	\$10.00	\$630.00	\$10.00	\$960.00	\$1,590.00			
315	N 802.1	CONCRETE STEPS	SF	7	147	154	\$60.00	\$420.00	\$60.00	\$8,820.00	\$9,240.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$450.00	\$66,150.00	\$69,300.00			
316	N 806	HANDRAIL	LF	5	339	344	\$159.00	\$795.00	\$159.00	\$53,901.00	\$54,696.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$225.00	\$76,275.00	\$77,400.00			
317	N 801.1	BOLLARD	EA	4	0	4		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00			
318	N 801.1	BOLLARD SLEEVE	EA	4	8	12		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00			

PROJECT: Town Center Infrastructure Improvements
PROJECT NO: CO4238
BID NO.: 20-31CSP
BID DATE: 4/16/2020

ITEM # & DESC.							ACTUAL BIDS									
ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	SCHEDULE A QUANTITY	SCHEDULE B QUANTITY	TOTAL QUANTITY	AXIS Contracting, Inc					Urban Infraconstruction				
							SCHEDULE A UNIT PRICE	SCHEDULE A AMOUNT BID	SCHEDULE B UNIT PRICE	SCHEDULE B AMOUNT BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	SCHEDULE A UNIT PRICE	SCHEDULE A AMOUNT BID	SCHEDULE B UNIT PRICE	SCHEDULE B AMOUNT BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
DRAINAGE																
400	N 508	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 18" CLASS III	LF	75	173	248	\$141.00	\$10,575.00	\$141.00	\$24,393.00	\$34,968.00	\$164.92	\$12,369.00	\$160.00	\$27,680.00	\$40,049.00
401	N 508	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 24" CLASS III	LF	400	327	727	\$175.00	\$70,000.00	\$162.00	\$52,974.00	\$122,974.00	\$184.91	\$73,964.00	\$180.00	\$58,860.00	\$132,824.00
402	N 508	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 33" CLASS III	LF	0	339	339		\$0.00	\$232.00	\$78,648.00	\$78,648.00		\$0.00	\$250.00	\$84,750.00	\$84,750.00
403	N 501.6	6" PVC (SDR 35)	LF	178	135	313	\$100.00	\$17,800.00	\$100.00	\$13,500.00	\$31,300.00	\$121.19	\$21,571.82	\$122.00	\$16,470.00	\$38,041.82
404	N 501.6	8" PVC (SDR 35)	LF	252	631	883	\$116.00	\$29,232.00	\$116.00	\$73,196.00	\$102,428.00	\$123.69	\$31,169.88	\$124.00	\$78,244.00	\$109,413.88
405	N 501.6	12" PVC (SDR 35)	LF	60	0	60	\$124.00	\$7,440.00		\$0.00	\$7,440.00	\$118.69	\$7,121.40		\$0.00	\$7,121.40
406	N 501.6	4'X4' MH	EA	2	3	5	\$8,389.00	\$16,778.00	\$7,442.00	\$22,326.00	\$39,104.00	\$5,809.70	\$11,619.40	\$5,800.00	\$17,400.00	\$29,019.40
407	N 501.6	18" CATCH BASIN	EA	15	31	46	\$1,573.00	\$23,595.00	\$1,573.00	\$48,763.00	\$72,358.00	\$1,461.80	\$21,927.00	\$1,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$68,427.00
408	T 465	INLET (COMPL)(PCU)(3FT)(NONE)	EA	1	1	2	\$5,683.00	\$5,683.00	\$5,683.00	\$5,683.00	\$11,366.00	\$4,964.40	\$4,964.40	\$4,775.00	\$4,775.00	\$9,739.40
409	T 465	INLET (COMPL)(PCU)(3FT)(LEFT)	EA	1	1	2	\$5,683.00	\$5,683.00	\$5,683.00	\$5,683.00	\$11,366.00	\$4,785.20	\$4,785.20	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$10,035.20
410	T 465	INLET (COMPL)(PCU)(3FT)(RIGHT)	EA	3	3	6	\$5,683.00	\$17,049.00	\$5,683.00	\$17,049.00	\$34,098.00	\$5,259.97	\$15,779.91	\$5,250.00	\$15,750.00	\$31,529.91
411	N 501.6	MCKINNEY INLET 5'	EA	1	2	3	\$4,736.00	\$4,736.00	\$4,736.00	\$9,472.00	\$14,208.00	\$4,372.89	\$4,372.89	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$12,572.89
412	N 501.6	MCKINNEY INLET 10'	EA	0	1	1		\$0.00	\$8,389.00	\$8,389.00	\$8,389.00		\$0.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
413	N 501.6	MCKINNEY INLET 20'	EA	0	1	1		\$0.00	\$13,395.00	\$13,395.00	\$13,395.00		\$0.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
414	T 465	INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(FG)(3FTX3FT-3FTX3FT	EA	0	1	1		\$0.00	\$5,683.00	\$5,683.00	\$5,683.00		\$0.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
415	T 465	GRATE INLET (14' X 2')	EA	1	0	1	\$12,854.00	\$12,854.00		\$0.00	\$12,854.00	\$7,871.21	\$7,871.21		\$0.00	\$7,871.21
416	N 107.19	TRENCH PROTECTION	LF	365	788	1153	\$5.00	\$1,825.00	\$3.00	\$2,364.00	\$4,189.00	\$5.18	\$1,890.70	\$5.00	\$3,940.00	\$5,830.70
417	N 107.19	EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEM DESIGN	LS	1	1	2	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
SIGNING AND MARKING																
500	T 644	INSTALL SIGN & POST ASSEMBLY	EA	9	19	28	\$557.00	\$5,013.00	\$557.00	\$10,583.00	\$15,596.00	\$675.50	\$6,079.50	\$675.50	\$12,834.50	\$18,914.00
501	T 644	INSTALL SIGN ON EXISTING ASSEMBLY	EA	4	8	12	\$137.00	\$548.00	\$137.00	\$1,096.00	\$1,644.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$162.50	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00
502	T 644	RELOCATE EXISTING SIGN PANEL	EA	0	2	2		\$0.00	\$104.00	\$208.00	\$208.00		\$0.00	\$188.50	\$377.00	\$377.00
503	T 666	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)4"(BRK)(100MIL	LF	90	150	240	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$240.00	\$125.00	\$11,250.00	\$1.50	\$225.00	\$11,475.00
504	T 666	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)4"(SLD)(100MIL	LF	160	192	352	\$1.00	\$160.00	\$1.00	\$192.00	\$352.00	\$1.50	\$240.00	\$1.50	\$288.00	\$528.00
505	T 666	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)4"(SLD)(100MIL	LF	432	116	548	\$1.00	\$432.00	\$1.00	\$116.00	\$548.00	\$1.50	\$648.00	\$1.50	\$174.00	\$822.00
506	T 666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	0	190	190		\$0.00	\$2.00	\$380.00	\$380.00		\$0.00	\$3.00	\$570.00	\$570.00
507	T 666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)12"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	331	829	1160	\$4.00	\$1,324.00	\$4.00	\$3,316.00	\$4,640.00	\$9.50	\$3,144.50	\$9.50	\$7,875.50	\$11,020.00
508	T 666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	80	150	230	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,610.00	\$18.50	\$1,480.00	\$18.50	\$2,775.00	\$4,255.00
509	T 672	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	EA	10	36	46	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$180.00	\$230.00	\$5.75	\$57.50	\$5.75	\$207.00	\$264.50
510	T 672	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	12	4	16	\$5.00	\$60.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$5.75	\$69.00	\$5.75	\$23.00	\$92.00
511	T 672	REFL PAV MRKR TY II (BLUE)	EA	4	4	8	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$9.50	\$38.00	\$9.50	\$38.00	\$76.00
512	T 666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL)	EA	2	7	9	\$121.00	\$242.00	\$143.00	\$1,001.00	\$1,243.00	\$279.25	\$558.50	\$279.50	\$1,956.50	\$2,515.00
513	T 666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(SYMBOL)(100MIL)	EA	2	4	6	\$407.00	\$814.00	\$407.00	\$1,628.00	\$2,442.00	\$487.00	\$974.00	\$487.00	\$1,948.00	\$2,922.00
514	T 666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD) (SPL)(100MIL)	EA	11	21	32	\$160.00	\$1,760.00	\$160.00	\$3,360.00	\$5,120.00	\$454.50	\$4,999.50	\$454.75	\$9,549.75	\$14,549.25
515	T 666	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD)(100MIL)	EA	0	3	3		\$0.00	\$121.00	\$363.00	\$363.00		\$0.00	\$324.75	\$974.25	\$974.25
516	T 678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	LF	682	458	1140	\$1.00	\$682.00	\$1.00	\$458.00	\$1,140.00	\$0.50	\$341.00	\$0.50	\$229.00	\$570.00
517	T 678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	LF	0	190	190		\$0.00	\$1.00	\$190.00	\$190.00		\$0.00	\$0.75	\$142.50	\$142.50
518	T 678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (12")	LF	331	829	1160	\$1.00	\$331.00	\$1.00	\$829.00	\$1,160.00	\$1.00	\$331.00	\$1.00	\$829.00	\$1,160.00
519	T 678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	LF	80	150	230	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$230.00	\$2.00	\$160.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$460.00
520	T 678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	EA	2	7	9	\$11.00	\$22.00	\$11.00	\$77.00	\$99.00	\$32.50	\$65.00	\$32.50	\$227.50	\$292.50
521	T 678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (SYMBOL)	EA	2	4	6	\$11.00	\$22.00	\$11.00	\$44.00	\$66.00	\$32.50	\$65.00	\$32.50	\$130.00	\$195.00
522	T 678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD) (SPL)	EA	11	21	32	\$11.00	\$121.00	\$11.00	\$231.00	\$352.00	\$32.50	\$357.50	\$32.50	\$682.50	\$1,040.00
523	T 678	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	EA	0	3	3		\$0.00	\$11.00	\$33.00	\$33.00		\$0.00	\$32.50	\$97.50	\$97.50
524	T 666	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	LF	682	458	1140	\$1.00	\$682.00	\$1.00	\$458.00	\$1,140.00	\$0.50	\$341.00	\$0.50	\$229.00	\$570.00
525	T 666	PAVEMENT SEALER 8"	LF	0	190	190		\$0.00	\$1.00	\$190.00	\$190.00		\$0.00	\$0.75	\$142.50	\$142.50
526	T 666	PAVEMENT SEALER 12"	LF	331	829	1160	\$1.00	\$331.00	\$1.00	\$829.00	\$1,160.00	\$1.00	\$331.00	\$1.00	\$829.00	\$1,160.00
527	T 666	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	LF	80	150	230	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$230.00	\$2.00	\$160.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$460.00
528	T 666	PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW)	EA	2	7	9	\$11.00	\$22.00	\$11.00	\$77.00	\$99.00	\$32.50	\$65.00	\$32.50	\$227.50	\$292.50
529	T 666	PAVEMENT SEALER (SYMBOL)	EA	2	4	6	\$11.00	\$22.00	\$11.00	\$44.00	\$66.00	\$32.50	\$65.00	\$32.50	\$130.00	\$195.00
530	T 666	PAVEMENT SEALER (WORD) (SPL)	EA	11	21	32	\$11.00	\$121.00	\$11.00	\$231.00	\$352.00	\$32.50	\$357.50	\$32.50	\$682.50	\$1,040.00
531	T 666	PAVEMENT SEALER (WORD)	EA	0	3	3		\$0.00	\$11.00	\$33.00	\$33.00		\$0.00	\$32.50	\$97.50	\$97.50
532	T 677	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD) (SPL)	EA	3	1	4	\$99.00	\$297.00	\$99.00	\$99.00	\$396.00	\$45.50	\$136.50	\$45.50	\$45.50	\$182.00
533	T 677	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	412	171	583	\$1.00	\$412.00	\$1.00	\$171.00	\$583.00	\$1.00	\$412.00	\$1.00	\$171.00	\$583.00

PROJECT: Town Center Infrastructure Improvements
 PROJECT NO: CO4238
 BID NO.: 20-31CSP
 BID DATE: 4/16/2020

ITEM # & DESC.							ACTUAL BIDS									
ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	SCHEDULE A QUANTITY	SCHEDULE B QUANTITY	TOTAL QUANTITY	AXIS Contracting, Inc					Urban Infraconstruction				
							SCHEDULE A UNIT PRICE	SCHEDULE A AMOUNT BID	SCHEDULE B UNIT PRICE	SCHEDULE B AMOUNT BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	SCHEDULE A UNIT PRICE	SCHEDULE A AMOUNT BID	SCHEDULE B UNIT PRICE	SCHEDULE B AMOUNT BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
534	T 677	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (12")	LF	0	412	412		\$0.00	\$3.00	\$1,236.00	\$1,236.00		\$0.00	\$4.00	\$1,648.00	\$1,648.00
535	T 677	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	LF	0	80	80		\$0.00	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$320.00		\$0.00	\$7.75	\$620.00	\$620.00
EROSION																
600	N 201.14	EROSN CONT LOGS	LF	108	21	129	\$5.00	\$540.00	\$5.00	\$105.00	\$645.00	\$7.00	\$756.00	\$1,250.00	\$26,250.00	\$27,006.00
601	N 201.14	INLET PROTECTION (P-2 FILTER)	EA	5	7	12	\$893.00	\$4,465.00	\$893.00	\$6,251.00	\$10,716.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$16,050.00
602	N 201.14	INLET PROTECTION (ROCK FILTER TUBE)	EA	5	6	11	\$209.00	\$1,045.00	\$209.00	\$1,254.00	\$2,299.00	\$675.00	\$3,375.00	\$625.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,125.00
603	N 201.11	CONSTRUCTION EXITS	SF	306	306	612	\$6.00	\$1,836.00	\$6.00	\$1,836.00	\$3,672.00	\$11.00	\$3,366.00	\$11.00	\$3,366.00	\$6,732.00
ILLUMINATION																
700	T 618	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	LF	700	1695	2395	\$12.00	\$8,400.00	\$12.00	\$20,340.00	\$28,740.00	\$15.37	\$10,759.00	\$15.25	\$25,848.75	\$36,607.75
701	T 618	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE)	LF	430	348	778	\$20.00	\$8,600.00	\$20.00	\$6,960.00	\$15,560.00	\$24.35	\$10,470.50	\$24.00	\$8,352.00	\$18,822.50
702	T 618	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3")	LF	0	10	10		\$0.00	\$22.00	\$220.00	\$220.00		\$0.00	\$26.50	\$265.00	\$265.00
703	T 618	CONDT (RM) (2")	LF	20	20	40	\$26.00	\$520.00	\$26.00	\$520.00	\$1,040.00	\$31.93	\$638.60	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$1,278.60
704	T 620	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) (BARE)	LF	35	280	315	\$2.00	\$70.00	\$2.00	\$560.00	\$630.00	\$1.90	\$66.50	\$2.00	\$560.00	\$626.50
705	T 620	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) (INSULATED)	LF	11110	13400	24510	\$2.00	\$22,220.00	\$2.00	\$26,800.00	\$49,020.00	\$1.96	\$21,775.60	\$2.00	\$26,800.00	\$48,575.60
706	T 620	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) (BARE)	LF	995	1650	2645	\$2.00	\$1,990.00	\$2.00	\$3,300.00	\$5,290.00	\$2.21	\$2,198.95	\$2.25	\$3,712.50	\$5,911.45
707	T 620	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) (INSULATED)	LF	5550	9500	15050	\$2.00	\$11,100.00	\$2.00	\$19,000.00	\$30,100.00	\$2.28	\$12,654.00	\$2.25	\$21,375.00	\$34,029.00
708	T 628	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 150(NS)SS(E)SF(U)	EA	1	1	2	\$20,388.00	\$20,388.00	\$22,401.00	\$22,401.00	\$42,789.00	\$25,970.74	\$25,970.74	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$54,970.74
709	T 684	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (5 CONDR)	LF	0	20	20		\$0.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$80.00		\$0.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
710	T 687	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POLE	EA	0	1	1		\$0.00	\$2,761.00	\$2,761.00	\$2,761.00		\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
711	T 688	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (STANDARD)	EA	0	2	2		\$0.00	\$644.00	\$1,288.00	\$1,288.00		\$0.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
712	T 6027	CONDUIT (PREPARE)	LF	0	5	5		\$0.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		\$0.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
713	T 6027	GROUND BOX (PREPARE)	EA	0	1	1		\$0.00	\$247.00	\$247.00	\$247.00		\$0.00	\$415.00	\$415.00	\$415.00
714	S 100	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION OF EXT UTILITIES	EA	25	27	52	\$550.00	\$13,750.00	\$550.00	\$14,850.00	\$28,600.00	\$758.82	\$18,970.50	\$760.00	\$20,520.00	\$39,490.50
715	S 101	PUSH BUTTON EXTENDER W/ 90 DEGREE ADAPTER	EA	0	1	1		\$0.00	\$632.00	\$632.00	\$632.00		\$0.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
716	S 102	GROUND BOX CITY OF MCKINNEY 15"X24"	EA	21	28	49	\$1,045.00	\$21,945.00	\$1,045.00	\$29,260.00	\$51,205.00	\$1,327.94	\$27,886.74	\$1,350.00	\$37,800.00	\$65,686.74
717	S 103	14' ALUMINUM POLE FOUNDATION	EA	9	9	18	\$1,523.00	\$13,707.00	\$1,523.00	\$13,707.00	\$27,414.00	\$1,878.09	\$16,902.81	\$1,875.00	\$16,875.00	\$33,777.81
718	S 104	24' STEEL POLE FOUNDATION	EA	10	20	30	\$1,776.00	\$17,760.00	\$1,776.00	\$35,520.00	\$53,280.00	\$2,168.97	\$21,689.70	\$2,175.00	\$43,500.00	\$65,189.70
719	S 105	14' ALUMINUM POLE W/GFWI DUPLEX RECEPTACLE AND BASE (APSWSH-17-14.00-2F-TN3.50-3.00)	EA	9	9	18	\$5,197.00	\$46,773.00	\$5,198.00	\$46,782.00	\$93,555.00	\$6,102.20	\$54,919.80	\$6,100.00	\$54,900.00	\$109,819.80
720	S 106	40W LED FIXTURE (ALMSWH-LED40-EVX-L18-40-FM3-ULS-YS11-TR7P-BT-CU)	EA	9	9	18	\$2,821.00	\$25,389.00	\$2,821.00	\$25,389.00	\$50,778.00	\$4,508.68	\$40,578.12	\$4,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$81,078.12
721	S 107	24' STEEL POLE W/GFWI DUPLEX RECEPTACLE (SSHSM-G17-7.50-24.00-GFWI-PF-SD-CU)	EA	10	20	30	\$8,442.00	\$84,420.00	\$8,442.00	\$168,840.00	\$253,260.00	\$10,971.32	\$109,713.20	\$10,975.00	\$219,500.00	\$329,213.20
722	S 108	24' STEEL POLE BASE (DWBWSH-21-CU)	EA	10	20	30	\$3,492.00	\$34,920.00	\$3,492.00	\$69,840.00	\$104,760.00	\$5,280.15	\$52,801.50	\$5,280.00	\$105,600.00	\$158,401.50
723	S 109	24' STEEL POLE CROSSARM - THE MCKINNEY SIDE MOUNT (SAW-1S-TN3.50-3.00-CU)	EA	5	10	15	\$1,908.00	\$9,540.00	\$1,908.00	\$19,080.00	\$28,620.00	\$3,458.97	\$17,294.85	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$52,294.85
724	S 110	100W LED FIXTURE (ALMWSH-LE-100-EUX-L18-40-FM3-ULS-YS11-TR7P-BT-CU)	EA	10	20	30	\$2,970.00	\$29,700.00	\$2,970.00	\$59,400.00	\$89,100.00	\$4,679.41	\$46,794.10	\$4,700.00	\$94,000.00	\$140,794.10
725	S 111	WEATHERPROOF GFWI DUPLEX RECEPTACLES (GROUND MOUNT)	EA	14	19	33	\$1,007.00	\$14,098.00	\$1,007.00	\$19,133.00	\$33,231.00	\$1,283.68	\$17,971.52	\$1,300.00	\$24,700.00	\$42,671.52
726	S 112	WEATHERPROOF GFWI QUADPLEX RECEPTACLES (GROUND MOUNT)	EA	4	6	10	\$1,095.00	\$4,380.00	\$1,095.00	\$6,570.00	\$10,950.00	\$1,384.85	\$5,539.40	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$13,939.40
727	S 113	CABLE WEATHER PROOF SPLICES	EA	14	19	33	\$182.00	\$2,548.00	\$182.00	\$3,458.00	\$6,006.00	\$335.15	\$4,692.10	\$350.00	\$6,650.00	\$11,342.10
728	S 114	REMOVE EXISTING LIGHT POLES	EA	8	12	20	\$907.00	\$7,256.00	\$907.00	\$10,884.00	\$18,140.00	\$1,169.85	\$9,358.80	\$1,175.00	\$14,100.00	\$23,458.80
729	S 115	REMOVE EXISTING GROUND BOX	EA	6	11	17	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$275.00	\$3,025.00	\$4,675.00	\$442.65	\$2,655.90	\$450.00	\$4,950.00	\$7,605.90
730	S 116	WIRE LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	1	1	2	\$228,552.00	\$228,552.00	\$228,552.00	\$228,552.00	\$457,104.00	\$272,891.90	\$272,891.90	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$547,891.90

PROJECT: Town Center Infrastructure Improvements
 PROJECT NO: CO4238
 BID NO.: 20-31CSP
 BID DATE: 4/16/2020

ITEM # & DESC.							ACTUAL BIDS									
ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	SCHEDULE A QUANTITY	SCHEDULE B QUANTITY	TOTAL QUANTITY	AXIS Contracting, Inc					Urban Infraconstruction				
							SCHEDULE A UNIT PRICE	SCHEDULE A AMOUNT BID	SCHEDULE B UNIT PRICE	SCHEDULE B AMOUNT BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	SCHEDULE A UNIT PRICE	SCHEDULE A AMOUNT BID	SCHEDULE B UNIT PRICE	SCHEDULE B AMOUNT BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
LANDSCAPE																
800	02930	LACEY OAK / QUERCUS LACEYI (4" CALIPER)	EA	2	2	4	\$1,210.00	\$2,420.00	\$1,210.00	\$2,420.00	\$4,840.00	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00
801	02930	SHANTUNG MAPLE / ACER TRUNCATUM (4" CALIPER)	EA	2	4	6	\$1,210.00	\$2,420.00	\$1,210.00	\$4,840.00	\$7,260.00	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$2,050.00	\$8,200.00	\$12,300.00
802	02930	WINTERCREEPER / EUONYMUS FORTUNEI (1 GAL INCLUDE BED PREP, MULCH)	SF	50	0	50	\$11.00	\$550.00		\$0.00	\$550.00	\$8.50	\$425.00		\$0.00	\$425.00
803	02930	SEASONAL COLOR IN POTS (4" POT BED PREP, MULCH)	SF	271	278	549	\$2.00	\$542.00	\$2.00	\$556.00	\$1,098.00	\$2.50	\$677.50	\$2.50	\$695.00	\$1,372.50
804	02910	PLANTING SOIL FILL (A-1 PLANTER POT)	EA	3	3	6	\$94.00	\$282.00	\$94.00	\$282.00	\$564.00	\$105.00	\$315.00	\$105.00	\$315.00	\$630.00
805	02910	PLANTING SOIL FILL (A-2 PLANTER POT)	EA	10	9	19	\$94.00	\$940.00	\$94.00	\$846.00	\$1,786.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00	\$475.00	\$4,275.00	\$9,025.00
806	02930	EXISTING TREE & ELECTRICAL OUTLETS TO BE REMOVED	EA	6	16	22	\$236.00	\$1,416.00	\$236.00	\$3,776.00	\$5,192.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$375.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,900.00
807	01563	TREE PROTECTION FENCING	LF	21	0	21	\$39.00	\$819.00		\$0.00	\$819.00	\$250.00	\$5,250.00		\$0.00	\$5,250.00
808	02775	P-1 STANDARD CONCRETE PAVING (SCORING)	LF	950	2590	3540	\$5.00	\$4,750.00	\$5.00	\$12,950.00	\$17,700.00	\$2.00	\$1,900.00	\$2.00	\$5,180.00	\$7,080.00
809	02780	P-2A CONCRETE PAVERS (PEDESTRIAN FIELDS)	SF	4205	3401	7606	\$8.00	\$33,640.00	\$8.00	\$27,208.00	\$60,848.00	\$9.50	\$39,947.50	\$9.50	\$32,309.50	\$72,257.00
810	02780	P-2B CONCRETE PAVERS (PEDESTRIAN BANDS)	SF	837	1454	2291	\$8.00	\$6,696.00	\$8.00	\$11,632.00	\$18,328.00	\$9.50	\$7,951.50	\$9.50	\$13,813.00	\$21,764.50
811	02780	P-3 CONCRETE PAVERS (VEHICULAR - CROSSWALKS)	SF	1305	1105	2410	\$8.00	\$10,440.00	\$8.00	\$8,840.00	\$19,280.00	\$9.50	\$12,397.50	\$9.50	\$10,497.50	\$22,895.00
812	02775	P-5 12" CONCRETE BORDER	SF	435	1150	1585	\$33.00	\$14,355.00	\$33.00	\$37,950.00	\$52,305.00	\$19.44	\$8,456.40	\$18.75	\$21,562.50	\$30,018.90
813	02780	P-6 CONCRETE PAVERS (VEHICULAR - LOADING ZONE)	SF	565	182	747	\$8.00	\$4,520.00	\$8.00	\$1,456.00	\$5,976.00	\$9.25	\$5,226.25	\$9.25	\$1,683.50	\$6,909.75
814	02780	REMOVAL AND REUSE OF EXISTING CROSSWALK PAVERS	SF	325	0	325	\$24.00	\$7,800.00		\$0.00	\$7,800.00	\$20.00	\$6,500.00		\$0.00	\$6,500.00
815	04060	W-1/2 WALL (RETAINING WALL WITH THNBRIK VENEER & CAPSTONE)	LF	53	248	301	\$127.00	\$6,731.00	\$127.00	\$31,496.00	\$38,227.00	\$150.00	\$7,950.00	\$150.00	\$37,200.00	\$45,150.00
816	04210	W-3 STONE BLOCK WALL	LF	28	43	71	\$64.00	\$1,792.00	\$64.00	\$2,752.00	\$4,544.00	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$75.00	\$3,225.00	\$5,325.00
817	02730	AG-1 DECORATIVE GRAVEL (4" - 8" AGGREGATE SIZE)	SF	566	910	1476	\$11.00	\$6,226.00	\$11.00	\$10,010.00	\$16,236.00	\$8.50	\$4,811.00	\$8.50	\$7,735.00	\$12,546.00
818	02870	A-1 PLANTER POT (LARGE)	EA	3	3	6	\$3,204.00	\$9,612.00	\$3,204.00	\$9,612.00	\$19,224.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00
819	02870	A-2 PLANTER POT (SMALL)	EA	10	9	19	\$1,512.00	\$15,120.00	\$1,512.00	\$13,608.00	\$28,728.00	\$2,250.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$20,250.00	\$42,750.00
820	02810	TREE BUBBLER	EA	6	6	12	\$138.00	\$828.00	\$138.00	\$828.00	\$1,656.00	\$31.50	\$189.00	\$31.50	\$189.00	\$378.00
821	02810	SHRUB EMITTER	EA	13	14	27	\$83.00	\$1,079.00	\$83.00	\$1,162.00	\$2,241.00	\$15.50	\$201.50	\$15.50	\$217.00	\$418.50
822	02810	DRIP TUBING	LF	40	0	40	\$2.00	\$80.00		\$0.00	\$80.00	\$6.00	\$240.00		\$0.00	\$240.00
823	02810	DRIP INDICATOR ASSEMBLY	EA	1	0	1	\$33.00	\$33.00		\$0.00	\$33.00	\$33.00	\$33.00		\$0.00	\$33.00
824	02810	DRIP ZONE VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	0	1	\$275.00	\$275.00		\$0.00	\$275.00	\$315.00	\$315.00		\$0.00	\$315.00
825	02810	SHRUB EMITTER ZONE VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	1	2	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$630.00
826	02810	TREE BUBBLER ZONE VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	1	2	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$430.00	\$805.00	\$805.00	\$805.00	\$805.00	\$1,610.00
827	02810	BACKFLOW PREVENTION ASSEMBLY	EA	1	1	2	\$935.00	\$935.00	\$935.00	\$935.00	\$1,870.00	\$632.00	\$632.00	\$632.00	\$632.00	\$1,264.00
828	02810	1" WATER METER	EA	1	1	2	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,874.10	\$1,874.10	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$3,749.10
829	02810	FLOW SENSOR	EA	1	1	2	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$2,640.00	\$632.00	\$632.00	\$632.00	\$632.00	\$1,264.00
830	02810	CONTROLLER WITH PEDESTAL	EA	1	1	2	\$10,807.00	\$10,807.00	\$10,807.00	\$10,807.00	\$21,614.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$7,300.00
831	02810	RAIN SENSOR	EA	1	1	2	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$490.00
832	02810	ISOLATION VALVE	EA	1	1	2	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
833	02810	MASTER CONTROL VALVE	EA	1	1	2	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$350.00
834	02810	SCHEDULE 40 PVC SLEEVING	LF	652	1010	1662	\$9.00	\$5,868.00	\$9.00	\$9,090.00	\$14,958.00	\$7.25	\$4,727.00	\$7.25	\$7,322.50	\$12,049.50
835	02810	CLASS 200 PVC LATERAL LINE	LF	924	1249	2173	\$3.00	\$2,772.00	\$3.00	\$3,747.00	\$6,519.00	\$0.50	\$462.00	\$0.50	\$624.50	\$1,086.50
836	02810	SCHEDULE 40 PVC MAINLINE	LF	92	36	128	\$5.00	\$460.00	\$5.00	\$180.00	\$640.00	\$1.25	\$115.00	\$1.25	\$45.00	\$160.00
837	02810	SCHEDULE 80 PVC MAINLINE	LF	5	5	10	\$7.00	\$35.00	\$7.00	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$2.00	\$10.00	\$2.00	\$10.00	\$20.00

PROJECT: Town Center Infrastructure Improvements
 PROJECT NO: CO4238
 BID NO.: 20-31CSP
 BID DATE: 4/16/2020

ITEM # & DESC.							ACTUAL BIDS									
ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	SCHEDULE A QUANTITY	SCHEDULE B QUANTITY	TOTAL QUANTITY	AXIS Contracting, Inc				Urban Infraconstruction					
							SCHEDULE A UNIT PRICE	SCHEDULE A AMOUNT BID	SCHEDULE B UNIT PRICE	SCHEDULE B AMOUNT BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	SCHEDULE A UNIT PRICE	SCHEDULE A AMOUNT BID	SCHEDULE B UNIT PRICE	SCHEDULE B AMOUNT BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
UTILITY																
900	N 507	8" WASTEWATER (PVC ASTM D2241 SDR-26)	LF	0	415	415		\$0.00	\$121.00	\$50,215.00	\$50,215.00		\$0.00	\$146.18	\$60,664.70	
901	N 502.1	4' DIA WASTEWATER MANHOLE	EA	0	4	4		\$0.00	\$5,513.00	\$22,052.00	\$22,052.00		\$0.00	\$9,245.55	\$36,982.20	
902	N 502.1	ADJUST WASTEWATER MANHOLE	EA	1	1	2	\$1,032.00	\$1,032.00	\$1,337.00	\$1,337.00	\$2,369.00	\$1,477.65	\$1,477.65	\$1,424.31	\$1,424.31	
903	N 502.10	4" WASTEWATER SERVICE LATERAL W/ CLEANOUT	EA	0	3	3		\$0.00	\$1,201.00	\$3,603.00	\$3,603.00		\$0.00	\$1,986.54	\$5,959.62	
904	N 502.2	WASTEWATER ACCESS DEVICE	EA	0	2	2		\$0.00	\$2,278.00	\$4,556.00	\$4,556.00		\$0.00	\$3,273.43	\$6,546.86	
905	N 504.5	CLASS G EMBEDMENT	LF	0	242	242		\$0.00	\$95.00	\$22,990.00	\$22,990.00		\$0.00	\$93.70	\$22,675.40	
906	N 507	WASTEWATER (TV) INSPECTION	LF	0	415	415		\$0.00	\$7.00	\$2,905.00	\$2,905.00		\$0.00	\$5.00	\$2,075.00	
907	N 506	6" WATERLINE (PVC AWWA C900 DR-14)	LF	41	31	72	\$95.00	\$3,895.00	\$84.00	\$2,604.00	\$6,499.00	\$93.33	\$3,826.53	\$94.95	\$2,943.45	
908	N 506	8" WATERLINE (PVC AWWA C900 DR-14)	LF	94	185	279	\$113.00	\$10,622.00	\$102.00	\$18,870.00	\$29,492.00	\$101.10	\$9,503.40	\$94.95	\$17,565.75	
909	N 506	12" WATERLINE (PVC AWWA C900 DR-14)	LF	101	736	837	\$127.00	\$12,827.00	\$116.00	\$85,376.00	\$98,203.00	\$125.73	\$12,698.73	\$115.00	\$84,640.00	
910	N 502.6	6" RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE	EA	4	4	8	\$1,770.00	\$7,080.00	\$1,770.00	\$7,080.00	\$14,160.00	\$1,698.01	\$6,792.04	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	
911	N 502.6	8" RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE	EA	7	9	16	\$1,900.00	\$13,300.00	\$1,900.00	\$17,100.00	\$30,400.00	\$2,229.44	\$15,606.08	\$2,150.00	\$19,350.00	
912	N 502.6	12" RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE	EA	3	12	15	\$2,482.00	\$7,446.00	\$2,482.00	\$29,784.00	\$37,230.00	\$3,240.47	\$9,721.41	\$3,125.00	\$37,500.00	
913	N 506	16" ENCASEMENT (PVC AWWA C900 DR-14)	LF	0	18	18		\$0.00	\$208.00	\$3,744.00	\$3,744.00		\$0.00	\$48.00	\$864.00	
914	N 506	18" ENCASEMENT (PVC AWWA C900 DR-14)	LF	0	36	36		\$0.00	\$242.00	\$8,712.00	\$8,712.00		\$0.00	\$60.00	\$2,160.00	
915	N 502.3	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	3	3	6	\$5,778.00	\$17,334.00	\$5,936.00	\$17,808.00	\$35,142.00	\$6,480.94	\$19,442.82	\$5,575.00	\$16,725.00	
916	N 502.5	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	TON	1.35	2.9	4.2	\$9,742.00	\$13,151.70	\$6,658.00	\$19,241.62	\$32,393.32	\$10,045.45	\$13,561.36	\$10.00	\$28.90	
917	N 107.19	TRENCH PROTECTION	LF	236	1367	1603	\$2.00	\$472.00	\$2.00	\$2,734.00	\$3,206.00	\$3.89	\$918.04	\$5.00	\$6,835.00	
918	N 504.2.3.4	FLOWABLE FILL (ABANDONED WATER LINE)	CY	2	23	25	\$183.00	\$366.00	\$230.00	\$5,290.00	\$5,656.00	\$686.98	\$1,373.96	\$650.00	\$14,950.00	
919	N 502.10	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE	EA	5	7	12	\$745.00	\$3,725.00	\$1,438.00	\$10,066.00	\$13,791.00	\$2,462.76	\$12,313.80	\$2,900.00	\$20,300.00	
920	N 502.10	ADJUST METER TO GRADE	EA	3	0	3	\$213.00	\$639.00		\$0.00	\$639.00	\$198.32	\$594.96		\$0.00	
921	N 506.7	STERILIZATION AND TESTING	LS	1	1	2	\$6,765.00	\$6,765.00	\$6,765.00	\$6,765.00	\$13,530.00	\$6,999.41	\$6,999.41	\$3,375.00	\$3,375.00	
AMOUNT CALCULATED & SHOWN IN BID SCHEDULE ---->								\$1,862,300.97		\$3,043,059.98	\$4,905,360.95		\$2,228,568.54		\$3,321,389.67	\$5,549,958.20
WRITTEN WORDS IN PROPOSAL ---->								\$1,862,300.97		\$3,043,059.98	\$4,905,360.95		\$2,063,724.77		\$3,318,019.80	\$5,385,119.57
CALENDAR DAYS FOR SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION SCHEDULE A:											122 DAYS					122 DAYS
CALENDAR DAYS FOR SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION SCHEDULE B:											172 DAYS					172 DAYS
CALENDAR DAYS FOR SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION TOTAL:											294 DAYS					294 DAYS
EVALUATION CATEGORY A-4 POINTS:											40 POINTS					35 POINTS
EVALUATION CATEGORY A-5 POINTS:											20 POINTS					20 POINTS